
Sunday 24 February, 2008

Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan

North West Regional Final

Cheshire red

Cumbria orange

Greater Manchester purple

Lancashire blue

Merseyside green



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire red 645 30 60 70 70 58 42 38 54 36 41 46 52 48

2 Lancashire blue 620 60 70 50 50 40 50 50 40 50 40 40 40 40

3 Merseyside green 582 70 40 60 40 36 40 44 46 56 50 14 48 38

4 Greater Manchester purple 558 40 50 40 60 46 40 52 0 42 52 48 30 58

5 Cumbria orange 447 50 30 30 30 30 38 26 44 26 27 50 40 26



Team Results Cheshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire red 645 30 60 70 70 58 42 38 54 36 41 46 52 48

2 Lancashire blue 620 60 70 50 50 40 50 50 40 50 40 40 40 40

3 Merseyside green 582 70 40 60 40 36 40 44 46 56 50 14 48 38

4 Greater Manchester purple 558 40 50 40 60 46 40 52 0 42 52 48 30 58

5 Cumbria orange 447 50 30 30 30 30 38 26 44 26 27 50 40 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Alice McMahon 2LR 23.8 23.5 23.5 1 30
1 Alice McMahon VJ 48 52 53 53 53 3 26
2 Amy Wright SB 70 70 8= 15
3 Clara Boothby STJ 6.56 0.00 6.90 7.10 7.10 1 30
4 Katie Matthews 4LR 51.7 52.9 52.9 4 24
4 Katie Matthews VJ 52 51 51 52 52 5 22
5 Lisa James HJ 1.40 1.40 3 26
6 Gemma Valentine STJ 6.20 0.00 6.16 6.32 6.32 5 22
7 Steph Creighton S 7.19 7.67 6.76 6.42 7.67 6 20
8 Ellie Donaldson 4LR 52.7 0.0 52.7 7 18
8 Ellie Donaldson SLJ 2.10 2.11 2.15 2.00 2.15 1 30
9 Joanne Hope 6LR 1:25.2 1:25.2 6 20
9 Joanne Hope SB 78 78 3 26

10 Jenni Potter S 5.72 6.50 6.27 6.55 6.55 8 16
11 Rachel Blount 6LR 1:27.2 1:27.2 7 18
11 Rachel Blount SLJ 1.96 1.97 1.97 1.98 1.98 8 16
12 Alice Jennings 2LR 24.2 24.2 24.2 2 28
12 Alice Jennings HJ 1.45 1.45 2 28



Team Results Cumbria (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire red 645 30 60 70 70 58 42 38 54 36 41 46 52 48

2 Lancashire blue 620 60 70 50 50 40 50 50 40 50 40 40 40 40

3 Merseyside green 582 70 40 60 40 36 40 44 46 56 50 14 48 38

4 Greater Manchester purple 558 40 50 40 60 46 40 52 0 42 52 48 30 58

5 Cumbria orange 447 50 30 30 30 30 38 26 44 26 27 50 40 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Freya Sadler 2LR 24.8 0.0 24.8 8 16
13 Freya Sadler VJ 40 40 41 36 41 10 12
14 Naomi Wadsworth 2LR 25.1 0.0 25.1 9 14
14 Naomi Wadsworth SB 68 68 10 12
15 Heather Ramsey 4LR 51.6 52.9 52.9 5 22
15 Heather Ramsey SLJ 1.99 1.97 2.12 2.12 2.12 3 26
16 Jessica Hodsman 4LR 53.3 0.0 53.3 8 16
16 Jessica Hodsman STJ 6.24 6.30 6.53 6.27 6.53 3 26
17 Shannon Olliver 6LR 1:30.0 1:30.0 9 14
17 Shannon Olliver S 5.45 5.44 4.99 5.09 5.45 10 12
18 Lauren Hoodey 6LR 1:35.9 1:35.9 10 12
18 Lauren Hoodey VJ 42 39 40 36 42 9 14
19 Nina Smart HJ 1.30 1.30 4 24
20 Becky Garnett HJ 1.25 1.25 6 20
21 Sophie Lewthwaite STJ 5.68 0.00 5.80 0.00 5.80 9 14
22 Jade Screen S 5.01 5.56 5.36 5.54 5.56 9 14
23 Joelle Campbell SLJ 1.92 2.07 2.03 2.06 2.07 4 24
24 Lucie Brown SB 70 70 8= 15



Team Results Greater Manchester (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire red 645 30 60 70 70 58 42 38 54 36 41 46 52 48

2 Lancashire blue 620 60 70 50 50 40 50 50 40 50 40 40 40 40

3 Merseyside green 582 70 40 60 40 36 40 44 46 56 50 14 48 38

4 Greater Manchester purple 558 40 50 40 60 46 40 52 0 42 52 48 30 58

5 Cumbria orange 447 50 30 30 30 30 38 26 44 26 27 50 40 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Lorna Miller 2LR 24.4 24.5 24.5 3 26
25 Lorna Miller STJ 0.00 5.59 5.56 5.56 5.59 10 12
26 Jessica Brookwell 2LR 24.6 0.0 24.6 5= 20
26 Jessica Brookwell STJ 6.21 0.00 5.98 6.19 6.21 7 18
27 Rebecca Opoko 4LR 53.9 0.0 53.9 10 12
28 Gabbi Large 4LR 51.4 52.1 52.1 2 28
28 Gabbi Large VJ 54 56 57 52 57 1 30
29 Rachel McMorran VJ 56 56 55 55 56 2 28
30 Emma Wiggins 6LR 1:21.2 1:21.2 1 30
30 Emma Wiggins SLJ 2.02 2.02 2.04 2.02 2.04 6 20
31 Natalie Thompson 6LR 1:25.0 1:25.0 5 22
32 Leoni Chiaverini S 6.72 7.18 7.14 6.85 7.18 7 18
33 Katie Farrimond SB 79 79 2 28
34 Naomi Richardson SB 77 77 4 24
35 Grace Murrey SLJ 2.14 2.09 2.08 2.09 2.14 2 28
36 Leanne Baker S 8.27 0.00 7.36 0.00 8.27 4 24



Team Results Lancashire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire red 645 30 60 70 70 58 42 38 54 36 41 46 52 48

2 Lancashire blue 620 60 70 50 50 40 50 50 40 50 40 40 40 40

3 Merseyside green 582 70 40 60 40 36 40 44 46 56 50 14 48 38

4 Greater Manchester purple 558 40 50 40 60 46 40 52 0 42 52 48 30 58

5 Cumbria orange 447 50 30 30 30 30 38 26 44 26 27 50 40 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Katy Alderson 2LR 24.6 0.0 24.6 5= 20
37 Katy Alderson STJ 6.28 6.34 6.28 6.40 6.40 4 24
38 Lucy Chadwick S 8.42 9.41 8.81 9.08 9.41 2 28
39 Beth Miller VJ 44 45 45 46 46 8 16
40 Hannah Storey 4LR 51.1 51.3 51.3 1 30
40 Hannah Storey SLJ 2.00 2.03 2.03 2.05 2.05 5 22
41 Gabriella Charnley 4LR 52.2 0.0 52.2 6 20
41 Gabriella Charnley VJ 49 53 49 51 53 4 24
42 Jessica McDermott 6LR 1:24.9 1:24.9 4 24
42 Jessica McDermott SB 76 76 5= 20
43 Taegen O'Hara 2LR 24.6 0.0 24.6 5= 20
43 Taegen O'Hara STJ 5.95 5.98 6.16 6.08 6.16 8 16
44 Rebecca Todd SB 76 76 5= 20
45 Emily Dickson HJ 1.25 1.25 7 18
46 Ashley Smith HJ 1.30 1.30 5 22
47 Lauren Westwell 6LR 1:24.0 1:24.0 3 26
47 Lauren Westwell SLJ 1.76 1.81 1.92 2.03 2.03 7 18
48 Chloe Needham S 7.97 6.90 7.49 7.14 7.97 5 22



Team Results Merseyside (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire red 645 30 60 70 70 58 42 38 54 36 41 46 52 48

2 Lancashire blue 620 60 70 50 50 40 50 50 40 50 40 40 40 40

3 Merseyside green 582 70 40 60 40 36 40 44 46 56 50 14 48 38

4 Greater Manchester purple 558 40 50 40 60 46 40 52 0 42 52 48 30 58

5 Cumbria orange 447 50 30 30 30 30 38 26 44 26 27 50 40 26

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Kate Anson HJ 1.50 1.50 1 30
50 Lianne Bibby 2LR 24.5 24.8 24.8 4 24
50 Lianne Bibby S 8.35 8.02 8.02 7.36 8.35 3 26
51 Ellon Hart 6LR 1:23.0 1:23.0 2 28
51 Ellon Hart VJ 44 48 48 42 48 7 18
52 Louise Hayes 4LR 53.6 0.0 53.6 9 14
52 Louise Hayes SB 84 84 1 30
53 Trisha Spark 6LR 1:28.4 1:28.4 8 16
53 Trisha Spark S 8.84 8.67 8.80 9.50 9.50 1 30
54 Sally Wareing 4LR 50.3 52.1 52.1 3 26
54 Sally Wareing STJ 6.22 6.22 6.17 6.28 6.28 6 20
55 Dannielle McGifford STJ 6.10 0.00 6.24 6.60 6.60 2 28
56 Amanda Paton VJ 48 43 47 48 48 6 20
57 Sally Shacklady SLJ 1.68 1.73 1.78 1.75 1.78 9 14
58 Sophie Cummings SB 76 76 5= 20
59 Ludy Renshall 2LR 25.3 0.0 25.3 10 12
59 Ludy Renshall HJ 1.20 1.20 8 16



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Merseyside green 1:20.3 0.0 1:20.3 70.0
2 04 Lancashire blue 1:21.7 0.0 1:21.7 60.0
3 02 Cumbria orange 1:24.9 0.0 1:24.9 50.0
4 03 Greater Manchester purple 1:25.7 0.0 1:25.7 40.0
5 01 Cheshire red 1:26.4 0.0 1:26.4 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire red 58
2 Greater Manchester purple 46
3 Lancashire blue 40
4 Merseyside green 36
5 Cumbria orange 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire red 1 Alice McMahon 23.5 30
2 Cheshire red 12 Alice Jennings 24.2 28
3 Greater Manchester purple 25 Lorna Miller 24.5 26
4 Merseyside green 50 Lianne Bibby 24.8 24

5= Greater Manchester purple 26 Jessica Brookwell 24.6 20
5= Lancashire blue 37 Katy Alderson 24.6 20
5= Lancashire blue 43 Taegen O'Hara 24.6 20
8 Cumbria orange 13 Freya Sadler 24.8 16
9 Cumbria orange 14 Naomi Wadsworth 25.1 14

10 Merseyside green 59 Ludy Renshall 25.3 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Lancashire blue 50
2 Cheshire red 42
3= Greater Manchester purple 40
3= Merseyside green 40
5 Cumbria orange 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire blue 40 Hannah Storey 51.3 30
2 Greater Manchester purple 28 Gabbi Large 52.1 28
3 Merseyside green 54 Sally Wareing 52.1 26
4 Cheshire red 4 Katie Matthews 52.9 24
5 Cumbria orange 15 Heather Ramsey 52.9 22
6 Lancashire blue 41 Gabriella Charnley 52.2 20
7 Cheshire red 8 Ellie Donaldson 52.7 18
8 Cumbria orange 16 Jessica Hodsman 53.3 16
9 Merseyside green 52 Louise Hayes 53.6 14

10 Greater Manchester purple 27 Rebecca Opoko 53.9 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester purple 52
2 Lancashire blue 50
3 Merseyside green 44
4 Cheshire red 38
5 Cumbria orange 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester purple 30 Emma Wiggins 1:21.2 30
2 Merseyside green 51 Ellon Hart 1:23.0 28
3 Lancashire blue 47 Lauren Westwell 1:24.0 26
4 Lancashire blue 42 Jessica McDermott 1:24.9 24
5 Greater Manchester purple 31 Natalie Thompson 1:25.0 22
6 Cheshire red 9 Joanne Hope 1:25.2 20
7 Cheshire red 11 Rachel Blount 1:27.2 18
8 Merseyside green 53 Trisha Spark 1:28.4 16
9 Cumbria orange 17 Shannon Olliver 1:30.0 14

10 Cumbria orange 18 Lauren Hoodey 1:35.9 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Lancashire blue 0.0 1:42.9 1:42.9 70.0
2 01 Cheshire red 0.0 1:43.1 1:43.1 60.0
3 03 Greater Manchester purple 0.0 1:43.1 1:43.1 50.0
4 05 Merseyside green 0.0 1:45.5 1:45.5 40.0
5 02 Cumbria orange 0.0 1:53.4 1:53.4 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire red 48.0 0.0 48.0 70.0
2 05 Merseyside green 48.8 0.0 48.8 60.0
3 04 Lancashire blue 49.4 0.0 49.4 50.0
4 03 Greater Manchester purple 49.9 0.0 49.9 40.0
5 02 Cumbria orange 51.0 0.0 51.0 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire red 0.0 1:35.5 1:35.5 70.0
2 03 Greater Manchester purple 0.0 1:36.7 1:36.7 60.0
3 04 Lancashire blue 0.0 1:37.2 1:37.2 50.0
4 05 Merseyside green 0.0 1:38.1 1:38.1 40.0
5 02 Cumbria orange 0.0 1:39.9 1:39.9 30.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Greater Manchester purple 0
1 Cheshire red 54
2 Merseyside green 46
3 Cumbria orange 44
4 Lancashire blue 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Merseyside green 49 Kate Anson 1.50 30
2 Cheshire red 12 Alice Jennings 1.45 28
3 Cheshire red 5 Lisa James 1.40 26
4 Cumbria orange 19 Nina Smart 1.30 24
5 Lancashire blue 46 Ashley Smith 1.30 22
6 Cumbria orange 20 Becky Garnett 1.25 20
7 Lancashire blue 45 Emily Dickson 1.25 18
8 Merseyside green 59 Ludy Renshall 1.20 16



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside green 56
2 Lancashire blue 50
3 Greater Manchester purple 42
4 Cheshire red 36
5 Cumbria orange 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Merseyside green 53 Trisha Spark 9.50 30
2 Lancashire blue 38 Lucy Chadwick 9.41 28
3 Merseyside green 50 Lianne Bibby 8.35 26
4 Greater Manchester purple 36 Leanne Baker 8.27 24
5 Lancashire blue 48 Chloe Needham 7.97 22
6 Cheshire red 7 Steph Creighton 7.67 20
7 Greater Manchester purple 32 Leoni Chiaverini 7.18 18
8 Cheshire red 10 Jenni Potter 6.55 16
9 Cumbria orange 22 Jade Screen 5.56 14

10 Cumbria orange 17 Shannon Olliver 5.45 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester purple 52
2 Merseyside green 50
3 Cheshire red 41
4 Lancashire blue 40
5 Cumbria orange 27

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Merseyside green 52 Louise Hayes 84 30
2 Greater Manchester purple 33 Katie Farrimond 79 28
3 Cheshire red 9 Joanne Hope 78 26
4 Greater Manchester purple 34 Naomi Richardson 77 24

5= Lancashire blue 42 Jessica McDermott 76 20
5= Lancashire blue 44 Rebecca Todd 76 20
5= Merseyside green 58 Sophie Cummings 76 20
8= Cheshire red 2 Amy Wright 70 15
8= Cumbria orange 24 Lucie Brown 70 15
10 Cumbria orange 14 Naomi Wadsworth 68 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cumbria orange 50
2 Greater Manchester purple 48
3 Cheshire red 46
4 Lancashire blue 40
5 Merseyside green 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire red 8 Ellie Donaldson 2.15 30
2 Greater Manchester purple 35 Grace Murrey 2.14 28
3 Cumbria orange 15 Heather Ramsey 2.12 26
4 Cumbria orange 23 Joelle Campbell 2.07 24
5 Lancashire blue 40 Hannah Storey 2.05 22
6 Greater Manchester purple 30 Emma Wiggins 2.04 20
7 Lancashire blue 47 Lauren Westwell 2.03 18
8 Cheshire red 11 Rachel Blount 1.98 16
9 Merseyside green 57 Sally Shacklady 1.78 14



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire red 52
2 Merseyside green 48
3= Cumbria orange 40
3= Lancashire blue 40
5 Greater Manchester purple 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire red 3 Clara Boothby 7.10 30
2 Merseyside green 55 Dannielle McGifford 6.60 28
3 Cumbria orange 16 Jessica Hodsman 6.53 26
4 Lancashire blue 37 Katy Alderson 6.40 24
5 Cheshire red 6 Gemma Valentine 6.32 22
6 Merseyside green 54 Sally Wareing 6.28 20
7 Greater Manchester purple 26 Jessica Brookwell 6.21 18
8 Lancashire blue 43 Taegen O'Hara 6.16 16
9 Cumbria orange 21 Sophie Lewthwaite 5.80 14

10 Greater Manchester purple 25 Lorna Miller 5.59 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Girls Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester purple 58
2 Cheshire red 48
3 Lancashire blue 40
4 Merseyside green 38
5 Cumbria orange 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester purple 28 Gabbi Large 57 30
2 Greater Manchester purple 29 Rachel McMorran 56 28
3 Cheshire red 1 Alice McMahon 53 26
4 Lancashire blue 41 Gabriella Charnley 53 24
5 Cheshire red 4 Katie Matthews 52 22
6 Merseyside green 56 Amanda Paton 48 20
7 Merseyside green 51 Ellon Hart 48 18
8 Lancashire blue 39 Beth Miller 46 16
9 Cumbria orange 18 Lauren Hoodey 42 14

10 Cumbria orange 13 Freya Sadler 41 12
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